

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Medical Superintendent-cum-Vice Principal **IPGME&R SSKM Hospital** 244 AJC Bose Road, Kolkata-700020

Memo. No. IPGMER SSKMH/MSVP/2793

Dated: 11. 03.25

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed Companies/ Direct Importers/ Authorized Distributors/Traders for supply of the following items as mentioned below for use of different departments of IPGMER SSKM Hospital & its Annex Hospitals.

The last date of submission of quotation on - 20 /03/2025 (Along with sample) and the same will be opened on the same date at 2.30 P.M. in presence of interested bidders, if any. The bidders will submit the quotation in their own official pad along with the self attested copies of the following essential documents.

- 4. Valid Trade License / Enlistment
- 5. PAN Card of the Bidder / Bidder Company.
- 6. GST Registration Certificate.

The quotation is to be submitted in the drop box which will be kept at the office chamber of the undersigned on all working days from 2_/03/2025 from 10.00 AM to 2.00 PM.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or cancel the whole procedure at any time without showing any reason. Rate should be quoted (Figures and Words) & free delivery to the Linen Store of this Hospital.

St. No.	Item Name	Item Description
01.	Radiation ProtectionApparel Gonad Shield(LEADLITE) Front 1.0mm pb Certification; BIS,ICMED,USFDA,European CE Manufacturer must have CDSCO licence&ISO13485:2016 and ISO 9001 Certified.	Front 1.0mm pb
02.	Radiation ProtectionApparel HeadShield(Ultralite) Front0.25mm pb Certification; BIS,ICMED,USFDA,European CE Manufacturer must have CDSCO licence& ISO13485:2016 and ISO 9001 Certified.	Front 0.25mm pb

Medical Superintendent-cum-Vice Principal IPGMER SSKM Hospital, Kolkata-700020

Memo. No. IPGMER SSKMH/MSVP/ 2793

Dated: 11.3.25

Copy to:

- Mr. Atal Saha, Asst. Superintendent (NM), SSKM Hospital, Kolkata for uploading in IPGME&R website & WB
- 5. Notice Board, IPGME&R SSKM Hospital
- 6. Office Copy

Medical Superintendent-cum-Vice Principal IPGMER SSKM Hospital, Kolkata-700020